SCHOOL DISTRICT CONTACTS
Enrollment of General Education 3-Year-Olds
March 3, 2024

Harrison School District 2 – Preschool Provider is CPCD
Enroll directly with CPCD at HERE.
719-635-1536

Widefield School District 3
wsd3preschool@wsd3.org 
719-391-3375

Fountain-Ft. Carson School District 8
Laurie Noblitt
lnoblitt@ffc8.org | 719-382-1300

Colorado Springs School District 11
Apply for preschool at D11.org/Preschool.
719-520-2540
preschool@d11.org

Cheyenne Mountain School District 12
Register for registration information HERE.
Families may contact the following at Canon Preschool:
Main Number: 719.475.6100
Samantha Gamble, School Secretary
sgamble@cmsd12.org | 719.475.6140
Matthew Gordon, Preschool Coordinator
mgordon@cmsd12.org  

Manitou Springs School District 14
Visit the preschool enrollment page HERE. 

Academy School District 20
Complete an initial application HERE or call 719-234-1750 for more information.

Lewis Palmer School District 38
Jim Taylor
jtaylor@lewispalmer.org | 719-488-4700
Melissa Gibson-Steiner
mgibson-steiner@lewispalmer.org | 719-757-1609
Application is available on the preschool website HERE. 
Three-year-olds must have one of the UPK qualifying factors to be considered for placement or can call the school for more information.

School District 49
Complete the preschool application HERE.
Call 719-494-8840 for more information or email preschool@d49.org.

School Districts where Pikes Peak BOCES IS THE AU

Calhan School District RJ 1
Families who live in the district can pick up a preschool application at the school at 800 Bulldog Drive or call 719-347-2766 for more information.

Ellicott School District 22
Shelley Ettleman
shelleyettleman@esd22.org | 719-683-2700 ext. 250
Gabriela Dorado
Gabrielajdorado@esd22.org | 719-683-2700 ext. 2279 (Spanish-speaking families)

Peyton School District 23JT
Bronwyn Peterson
bronwynpeterson@peyton.k12.co.us | 719-749-0170 ext. 317


Hanover School District 28
Jody Moore
jmoore@hanoverhornets.org | 719-290-5904

Edison School District 54JT
Aimee Davis
adavis@edison54jt.org  | 719-478-2125 ext. 2256
Families may also visit the school at 14550 Edison Road, Yoder. 

Miami-Yoder School District 60JT
March-May: Call Marrisa Payne at 719-478-2186
June and beyond: Christine.Walker@miamiyoder.org





